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I. BASIS OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBER STATES' CONTRIBUTIONS TO 
UNDOF FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE TO 24 OCTOBER 1979 INCLUSIVE 

1. Under section III of General Assembly resolution 33/13 D of 
8 December 1978, the Secretary-General was authorized "to enter into 
commitments for the United Nati.ons Disengagement Observer Force at a rate not 
to exceed $1 682,833 gross ($1.666,000 net) per month for the period from l 
June to 24 October 1979 inclusive, should the Security Council decide to 
continue the Force beyond the period of six months authorized under its 
resolution 441 (1978) of 30 Novermber 1978, the said amount to be apportioned 
among Member States in accordance with the scheme set out in the present 
resolution". By Security Council resolution 449 (1979) of 30 May 1979, the 
mandate of UNDOF was extended for six months to 30 November 1979. 
A~cordingly. under the authorization granted to the Secretary-General by the 
General Assembly, an amount of $8,034,170 gross, representing commitments for 
UNOOF for the period from 1 June to 24 October 1979, was apportioned among 
Member States. Under the terms of section I of its resolution 34/7 C of 3 
Decemher J979, the amount so apportioned has now been appropriated by the 
Assembly (see schedule IV). 

l. 

2. 

II. BASIS OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBER STATES' CONTRIBUTIONS TO 
UNEF - 1973 FROM 25 July 1979 AND TO UNDOF FOR 
THE PERIOD 25 OCTOBER 1979 to 31 MAY 1980, INCLUSIVE 

Gross amount to be assessed on Member States 
under section I of resolution 34/7 B for the 
purpose of liquidating UNEF for the period 
from 25 July 1979 

Gross amount to be assessed on Member States 
under section II of resolution 34/7 C for the 
operation of UNDOF for the period from 
25 October 1979 to 3] May 1980, inclusive 

Total amount to be apportioned among 
Member States 

18,202,000 
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!II. BASIS FOR CREDITS IN RESPECT OF THE 
TAX EQUALIZATION FUND 

Under regulation 5.2 (e) of the Financial Regulations of the United 
Nations, adjustments shall be made to the Assessment of Member States in 
respect of Members' credits in the Tax Equalization Fund estimated to be rot 
required to meet charges for tax refunds for the financial period. 

Staff assessment income available for 
credit to Member States under General 
Assembly resolutions 34/7 B and 34/7 C 

Less: Estimated amount required to meet 
tax refunds 

Total credits to Member States, as 
shown in schedule VI. 

UNEF 
sus 

534 000 

376 084 

UNOOF 

$US 

136 634 

40 755 

95 879 

}I Amounts charg~d against the credit of the United States of America: 
$157,916 and $40,755, respectively. 
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IV. ASSESSMENT OF MEMBER STATES FOR THE FINANCING OF 
UNOOF FOR 'rHE PERIOD 1 JUNE TO 24 OCTOBER 1979, INCLUSIVE 

Under the terms of section III of General Assembly resolution 33/13 D of 
8 December 1978 the Secretary General was authorized to enter into commitments 
and to apportion among Member States a total of $8,034,170 gross for the 
financing of UNOOF for the period 1 June to 24 October 1979, i rclusive. 
Subsequently, the Assembly appropriated that amount in its resolution 34/7 C 
of 3 December 1979. The amounts previously apportioned among Member States are 
shown below as regular assessments: 

A. ~ef!lbe!= __ ~taj:e_!!l_!~!~Er.~9- t<_?_j_n__p~_r:_~_<] __ r:~~--~­
of General A~semb!Y_!_esolution 3101 (XXV~ II)_ 

1979 
Rate of 

Member States assessment 
% 

UNEF/UNDOF 
~-ff~£!-i-Ve rate _!/ 

% 
~~ionment £/ 

$US 

China 5. 50 
France 5.82 
Union of Soviet 

Socialist Republics 11.60 
United Kingdom of 

Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 4.52 

United States of 
America 25.00 

Sub--total 52.44 

6.4051 
6. 7777 

13.5089 

5.2638 

29.4083 

61.36 

B . ~emt;:>_e r__§ _!:~_t_e~_ E~ f e r red _!_<_? ___ !!.l_ .e.Ci r ag_! _?E.!!_ _?_j_t:>_) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 

oi._§~~ral Assembly__Eesolution 3101 (XXVI~_!)....!.. 

se~_ti~ n_ .~!_!_<?~ _ _! ~_s_5>_~-~-t:_ior:t __ }:3..:!.L.!!_ (_~_!C~L and_ .. 
section IV of resoJu!:J.ol'?_~37_~--f~_XX) 

1. 54 1. 5354 
0.64 0.6381 
1. 08 1.0768 

Byelorussian Soviet 
Socialist Republic 0.41 0.4087 

Canada 3.04 3.0310 

510 953 
540 681 

1 077 647 

419 910 

2 345 981 

4 895 172 

122 488 
50 905 
85 901 

32 611 
241 796 

.!/ The UNEF/UNDOF effective percentage rate is provided for information 
only. It serves to indicate the proportion of contributions which the 
assessment of individual Member States bears to the total expenses of UNEF and 
UNOOF for the period. 

£/ The actua1 level of assessment payable by Member States represents 
that proportion of the assessment for each group which the percentage 
applicable to a Member State according to the scale of assessments bears to 
the total percentage of the group. 
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1979 
Rate of UNEF/UNOOF 

Member States assessment E_~f~ct_!_'!_! _r.c!~~- )-/ ~ortio_!!l!lent -·-- --·---

' ' $US 

Czechoslovakia 0.84 0.8375 66 812 
Denmark 0.64 0.6381 50 905 
Fi nJ and 0.44 0.4386 34 996 
German Democratic 

Republic 1. 33 1.3260 105 785 
Germany, Federal 

Republic of 7.70 7. 6773 612 443 

Iceland 0.02 0.0199 1 591 
Ireland 0.15 0.1495 11 930 
Italy 3.38 3.3700 268 839 
Japan 8.64 8.6145 687 208 
Luxembourg 0.04 0.0398 3 182 

Netherlands l. 42 1. 4158 112 944 
New Zealand 0.26 0. 2592 20 680 
Norway 0.45 0.4486 35 792 
Poland l. 39 1.3859 110 558 
South Africa 0.42 0.4187 33 406 

Sweden 1. 24 1.2362 98 627 
Ukrainian Soviet 

Socialist 
Republic 1. 53 1. 5254 121 693 

·------- ----·-·-··----· 
Subtotal 36.60 36.49 2 911 092 ···--·-- -----·-·-

C. ~e~~~L-~.!:-~.!:-~ . ..!~_f ~r r~~-- ~<:>. __ i_!l_£~-~!!.9Ea_E_!l __ J __ .(~L<?f Ge.!l_er a_! __ Ass~.!!!PlY 
resolut5_Q.!!.._l~Q!~VIII) section_ III_ of resolutio!'l 3374 B __ (XXX) '· 

2/ 

~~-c~-~~J! .. IY_ of ___ ~:esg_~~-~}~.!1-~lZ~S __ (~XX) .L_!l_E!£~-iE~_!V of re~Ol1J..£.i_p_!l_!3_i_l.} __ c 

Albania 0.01 . 0019 158 
Algeria 0.10 .OJ 99 1 588 
Argentina 0.84 .1672 l3 339 
Bahamas 0.01 • 0019 158 
Bahrain 0.01 .0019 158 

Barbados 0.01 • 0019 158 
Bolivia 0.01 . 0019 158 
Brazil 1. 04 .2070 16 514 
Bulgaria 0.14 .0278 2 223 
Burma 0.01 • 0019 158 
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~-~!!!£~!.. ~~at~.~ 

Central African 
Republic 

Chile 
Colombia 
Conqo 
Costa Rica 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Democratic 

Kampuchea 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Equatorial Guinea 
Fiji 
Gabon 

Gambia 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Guyana 

Honduras 
Hungary 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 

Iraq 
Israel 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab 

Jamahiriya 

1979 
Rate of 

~ssessment 

• 

0.01 
0.09 
0.11 
0.01 
0.02 

0.11 
0.01 

0.01 
0.02 
0.02 

0.08 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.02 
0.35 
0.02 
0.01 

0.01 
0.33 
0.68 
0.14 
0.40 

0.08 
0 23 
0.02 
0.02 
0.01 

0.01 
0.15 
0.03 
0.01 

0.16 

UNEF/UNDOF 
Effective rate _!I ~ort!onment _2/ -- ------ -·-·--· • sus 

.0019 158 

.0179 1 429 

.0218 1 746 

.0019 158 

.0039 318 

.0218 1 746 

.0019 158 

.0019 158 

.0039 318 

.0039 318 

• 0159 1 270 
.0019 158 
.0019 158 
.0019 158 
.0019 158 

.0019 158 

.0039 318 

.0696 5 559 

.0039 318 

.0019 158 

.0019 158 
• 0656 5 241 
.1353 10 799 
.0278 2 223 
.0796 6 353 

.0159 l 270 

. 0457 3 652 
• 0039 318 
.0039 318 
.0019 158 

.0019 158 

.0298 2 382 

.0059 476 

.0019 158 

.0318 2 540 



Member States ·----· ----

Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Malta 
Mauritania 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Nicaragua 
Nigeria 

Oman 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

Philippines 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Swaziland 

Syrian Arab 
Republic 

Thailand 
Togo 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
United Arab 

Emirates 
United Republic 

of Cameroon 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

, 979 
Rate of 

assessment 

' 
0.01 
0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.79 
0.01 
0.05 
0.01 
0.13 

0.01 
0.07 
0.02 
0.01 
0.06 

0.10 
0.19 
0.02 
0.24 
0.23 

0.01 
0.08 
l. 53 
0.02 
0.01 

0.02 
0.10 
0.01 
0.03 
0.02 

0.30 

0.07 

0.01 
0.04 
0.39 

UNEF/UNDOF 
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Effective rate!/ Apportionment-~/ 

' sus 

.0019 158 

.0179 1 429 

.0019 158 

.0019 158 

.0019 158 

.1572 12 545 

.0019 158 

.0099 794 

.0019 158 

. 0258 2 064 

.0019 158 

.0139 1 112 

.0039 318 

.0019 158 

.0119 952 

.0199 1 588 

.0378 3 017 

.0039 318 

.0477 3 810 
• 0459 3 652 

.0019 158 

.0159 1 270 

.3045 24 295 

.0039 318 

.0019 158 

.0039 318 

.0199 1 588 

. 0019 158 

.0059 476 

.0039 318 

.0597 4 763 

.0139 1 112 

.0019 158 

.0079 636 

.0776 6 194 
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Member States 
-~ --------

Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
zaire 
zambia 

Subtotal 

1979 
Rate of 

~!!_sessme nt 

' 

0.03 
0.39 
0.02 
0.02 

10.57 

UNEF/UNOOF 
Effective ~ate l/ 

' 

.0059 
• 0776 
.0039 
.0039 

---~---

2.11 ------

~ppor t io nme n_! ~/ 
$US 

476 
6 194 

318 
318 

----
167 825 ----

D. ~embe~ States referred to in paragraph 2(d) of General As~em~~y 
_r~_~_plu ~-i9.1'l. 31 O.! .. J.~V_!_!J) .. -~nd -~~~~iQ!' __ y __ <?.L.~sse_!!l_!>lY resolution 33/~ LP 

!.!l!! _ _!!ectio.!!._II of Assembly resolution 34/7 B 

Afghanistan 0.01 .0009 75 
Angola 0.02 .0017 139 
Bai'V!Jladesh 0.04 .0035 280 
Benin 0.01 .0009 75 
Bhutan 0.01 . 0009 75 

Botswana 0.01 .0009 75 
Burundi 0.01 .0009 75 
Cape Verde 0.01 .0009 75 
Chad 0.01 .0009 75 
Comoros 0.01 .0009 75 

Democratic Yemen 0.01 .0009 75 
Djibouti 0.01 .0009 75 
Dominica 0.01 .0009 75 
Ethiopia 0.01 .0009 75 
Grenada 0.01 .0009 75 

Guinea 0.01 .0009 75 
Guinea-Bissau 0.01 .0009 75 
Haiti 0.01 .0009 75 
r ... ao People Is 

Democratic 
Republic 0.01 .0009 75 

Lesotho 0.01 .0009 75 

Ma1awi 0.01 .0009 75 
Maldives 0.01 • 0009 75 
Mali 0.01 .0009 75 
Mozambique 0.02 .0017 139 
Nepal 0.01 .0009 75 



Member St~_!es 

Niger 
Papua New Guinea 
Rwanda 
Samoa 
Sao Tome and 

Principe 

Senegal 
Seychelles 
Solomon Islands 
Somalia 
Sudan 

Suriname 
Uganda 
Uni.ted Republic 

of Tanzania 
Upper Volta 
Yemen 

Subtotal 

Grand total 

1979 
Rate of 

assessment 

' 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

----
0.43 

100.04 --------
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UNEF/UNDOF 
Effective rat~ l/ 

' 

.0009 
• 0009 
.0009 
.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 
-----·-

.04 --------
100.00 ----------

~_tio_nme nt ~/ 
sus 

75 
75 
75 
75 

75 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

75 
75 

75 
75 
75 

-----
3 183 ------·-

7 977 272 
---------
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~for the ~rpose of li~uidati~ UNEF as of 2~ Ju~ 1272l 

Part I - for the period 25 Ju~ 1272 to 31 December 1272 

Scale ot Gross Income Credits Net assessment assessment statt from new from estima.- assessment 1278-1272 1272 assessment Member States ted income for 1272 I 

• $ $ $ $ (carried forward 
to Part II) Member States referred $ to in l!:r&graph 2 ~al 

of General Assemb~ 
resolution ~101 tXXVIIIl 

China 5.50 68o 320 19 959 38 149 504 510 819 France 5.82 719 901 21 120 41 158 203 54o 537 Union of Soviet 
Socialist 
Republics 11.6o 1 434 854 42 094 81 315 318 1 071 361 United Kingdom of 
Great Britian 
and Northern Ireland 4.52 559 098 16 4o3 32 122 865 419 798 United States of 
America 25.00 }__092 359 - 174 679 565 2 412 620 

Sub-Total 52.44 6 486 532 99 576 ~ 1 425 4~~ ~ 961 135 



Scale ot Gross 
asses a-m assessment &taft 
1918-1979 1979 assessment -

; $ • Member states referred 
to in paragraE!! 2 'b l 
of General Assemb~ 
resolution ~1.01 'XXVIII}, 
section III of resolution 
~~74 B 'XXX~ and Section 
IV of resolution ~7Ii C 
:0000: 
Australia 1.54 163 090 4 785 
Austria 0.64 67 778 1 988 
Belgium l.o8 114 375 3 355 
B,yelorussian Soviet 
Socialist Republic 0.41 IJ3 42o 1 274 

Canada 3.04 321 944 9 445 
Czechoslovakia 0.84 88 958 2 610 
Denmark 0.64 67 778 1 988 
Finland 0.44 46 597 1 367 
Gel'DBD Democratic 

Republic 1.33 llto 850 4 132 
Gel'IIJBilY, Federal 

Republic of 1.10 815 450 23 923 
Iceland 0.02 2 ll8 62 
Ireland 0.15 15 885 466 
Italy ,.,a 357 951 10 501 
Japan 8.64 914 998 26 844 
IAlKembourg o.o4 4236 124 

In COlle 
tram nev 

Meaber states 

• 

10 
4 
1 

3 
19 

5 
4 
3 

8 

49 

-
1 

21 
54 
-
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Credits 1let 
t'rolt estt..- assesa...t 
tee! iDCOM tor 1979 

• (carried torvard 
to Ptlrt II) • 

35 81to 122 455 
14 895 50 891 
25 135 85 878 

9 542 32 6ol 
10 749 241 731 

19 549 66 794 
14 895 50 891 
10 21to 34 987 

30 953 105 757 

179 200 612 278 
465 1 591 

3 491 11 927 
78 662 268 767 

201 075 687 025 
931 3 181 



Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 
Poland 
South.Af'rica 

Sweden 
Ukrainian Soviet 

Socialist 
Republic 

Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bahamas 
Bahrain 

Scale ot 
assessment 
1978-1979 

~ 

1.42 
0.26 
0.45 
1.:39 
0.42 
1.24 

1.5:3 
:36.6o 

0.01 
0.10 
0.84 
0.01 
0.01 

Gross 
assessment 

1212 
$ 

150 :381 
27 5:35 
47 656 

147 205 
44 479 

1:31 :319 

162 0:30 

:3 876 0:3:3 

211 
2 114 

17 759 
211 
211 

staft 
assessment 

$ 

4 412 
8o8 

1:398 
4 :319 
1 :305 
:3 85:3 

4 754 
113 71:3 

6 
62 

52:3 
6 
6 

Incaae 
from new 

Member States 

$ 

9 
2 
:3 
9 
:3 
8 

10 

~ 

1 
5 
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Credits 
from estim-
ted incaae 

$ 

:3:3 047 
6 051 

10 47:3 
:32 :349 
9 775 

28 858 

:35 6o7 
851 782 

46 
465 

:3 90:3 
46 
46 

:let 
assessment 
tor 1272 

(carried forward 
to Part II) 

112.91:3 
20 674 
:35 782 

110 528 
:3:3 :396 
986oo 

121 652 
2 910 :306 

159 
1586 

1:3 :328 
159 
159 



Scale ot Gross 
assessment assessment staft 
1278-1212 1212 assessment 

j $ • 
Barbados 0.01 211 6 
Bolivia 0.01 211 6 
Brazil 1.04 21. 987 647 
Bulgaria 0.14 2 96o 87 
Burma 0.01 211 6 

Central African 
Republic 0.01 211 6 -- Chile 0.09 1 903 56 

Colombia 0.11 2 325 68 
Congo 0.01 211 6 
Costa Rica 0.02 lt23 12 

Cuba 0.11 2 325 68 
Cyprus 0.01 2ll 6 
Democratic Kampuchea 0.01 211 6 
Dominican ReJlllblic 0.02 423 12 
Ecuador 0.02 423 12 

Egypt o.oa l 691 50 
El Salvador 0.01 211 6 
Equatorial Guinea 0.01 211 6 
Fiji 0.01 211 6 
Ga. bon 0.01 211 6 

Ga.mbia 0.01 211 6 
Ghana 0.02 423 12 
Greece 0.35 7399 217 
Guatemala 0.02 423 12 
Guyana 0.01 211 6 

·-

Incaae 
tram new 

Member states 
$ 

--
8 
l 
-
--
l --
l 
-
---
--
---
-
-
2 
--
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Credits Bet 
from estiDB- assessment 
ted incaae tor 1272 

$ (carried forward 
to Part II) 

46 • 159 
46 159 

4 833 l.& 499 
650 2 222 

46 159 

46 159 
418 1 429 
511 1 745 

46 159 
93 318 

511 1 745 
46 159 
46 159 
93 318 
93 318 

372 1 269 
46 159 
46 159 
46 159 
46 159 
46 159 
93 318 

1 627 5 553 
93 318 
46 159 



Scale of Gross 
aasess.ant assessment 
1218-1979 1212 

• $ 

Honduras 0.01 211 
Hungary 0.33 6977 
India 0.68 14 376 
Indonesia 0.14 2 96o 
Iran o.4o 8 457 

Iraq o.oa 1 691 
Israel 0.23 4 862 
Ivory Coast 0.02 423 
Jamaica 0.02 423 
Jordan 0.01 211 

-...:-
Kenya 0.01 211 
Kuwait 0.15 3 171 
Lebanon 0.03 634 
Liberia 0.01 211 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 0.16 3 382 
ledaga.scar 0.01 211 
lelaysia 0.09 1 903 
Malta 0.01 211 
Mauritania 0.01 211 
leuritius 0.01 211 

texico 0.79 16 702 
~ngolia 0.01 211 
~rocco 0.05 1 057 
Nicaragua 0.01 211 
Nigeria 0.13 2748 

In COlle 

8taft tram new 
assessment Member States 

$ $ 

6 -
205 2 
423 4 
87 1 

249 2 

50 -
143 2 
12 -
12 -
6 -
6 -

93 2 
19 -
6 -

99 2 

6 -
56 -
6 -
6 -
6 -

491 5 
6 -

31 -
6 -

81 2 
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Credits 1let 
troa est!B•- aasessaent 
ted iDC<IIIe ~or 1272 

$ (carried ~orvard 
toe Part n) 

46 $159 
1 534 5 236 
3 16o 10 789 

650 2 222 
1 859 6 347 

372 1 269 
1070 3 ~1 

93 318 
93 318 
46 159 

46 159 
697 2 379 
139 476 
46 159 

743 2538 
46 159 

418 1 429 
46 159 
46 159 
46 159 

3 671 12 535 
46 159 

232 794 
46 159 

6o4 2 o61 



Sce.l.e of Gross 
aeeesement aeeessment &taft 
12J:8-1979 12!2 assessment 

• • • 
Qnan 0.01 211 6 
Pakistan 0.07 1 48o 43 
Panama 0.02 423 12 
Paraguay 0.01 211 6 
Peru o.o6 1 268 31 

Fhilippines 0.10 2 ll4 62 - Portugal 0.19 4 017 118 
Qatar 0.02 423 12 
Romania 0.24 5 075 149 
Saudi Arabia 0.23 4 862 143 

Sierra Leone 0.01 211 6 
Singapore 0.08 1 691 50 
Spain 1.53 32 347 951 
Sri Ianka 0.02 423 12 
Swaziland 0.01 2ll 6 

Syrian Arab Republic 0.02 423 12 
Thailand 0.10 2 114 62 
Togo 0.01 2ll 6 
Trinidad and Tobago 0.03 634 19 
Tunisia 0.02 423 12 

Turkey 0.,30 6 343 186 
United Arab Emirates 0.07 1 J48o 43 
United Republic of 

Cameroon 0.01 2ll 6 
Uruguay 0.04 846 25 
Venezuela 0.39 8246 242 

•<-

Ince~~e 
f'rcal new 

Meaber statee 

$ 

----
-
1 
2 
-
2 
2 

--
10 
-
"; 

-
1 
---
2 
-
--
2 

ST/ADM/SER.B/244 
Page 15 

Credit• llet 
troaa est1•- ...... Milt 
ted 1nca.e tor 1272 

• (carried forward 

46 
tl Part n) 

159 
325 1 112 

93 318 
46 159 

279 952 

465 1586 
883 3 014 

93 318 
1 115 3 8o9 
1 070 3 647 

46 159 
372 1 269 

7 108 24 278 
93 318 
46 159 

93 318 
465 1 586 

46 159 
139 476 
93 318 

1 395 476o 
325 1112 

46 159 
186 635 

1 813 6 189 



Seale ot Gross 
assessment assessment 
1218-1979 1212 • • 

Viet Nam. 0.03 634 
Yugoslavia 0.39 8246 
Zaire 0.02 423 
Zambia 0.02 423 

10.57 223 454 

Member States referred 
to in paragra;eh 2 ~dl 
of General Assembl~ 
resolution ~101 ~XXVIII2 
and section III of 
Assemb~ resolution ~2L4B 
and section V of Assemb~ 
resolution ~~Zl~ D and 
section II of Assembll 
resolution ~4Z7·B 

Afghanistan 0.01 94 
Angola 0.02 188 
Bangladesh 0.04 382 
Benin 0.01 94 
Bhutan 0.01 94 
Botswana 0.01 94 
furundi 0.01 94 
Cape Verde 0.01 94 
Chad 0.01 94 
Comoros 0.01 94 

Inccae 
Staft' :f'rom new 

assessment Member states 

• $ 

19 -
242 2 
12 -
12 --

6 556 .&__ 

3 -
4 -
5 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -

ST/ADM/SER.B/244 
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Credits Ket 
f'rolll esti•- assessment 
ted inccae tor 1272 • (carried forward 

to Part II) 
139 • 476 

1 813 6189 
93 318 
93 318 

49 105_ 167728 

22 69 
33 151 
51 326 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 



Scale of Gross 
assessment assessment 
12.18-1272 1212 

j • 
Democratic Yemen 0.01 94 
Djibouti 0.01 94 
Dominica 0.01 94 
Ethiopia 0.01 94 
Grenada 0.01 94 

Guinea 0.01 94 
Guinea-Bissau 0.01 94 
Haiti 0.01 94 
Iao People 's 

Democratic 
Republic 0.01 94 

Lesotho 0.01 94 

Malawi 0.01 94 
I>B1dives 0.01 94 
I>Bli 0.01 94 
Mozambique 0.02 188 
Nepal 0.01 94 

Niger 0.01 94 
Papua New Guinea 0.01 94 
Rwanda 0.01 94 
Samoa 0.01 94 
Sao Tome and Principe 0.01 94 

Senegal 0.01 94 
Seychelles 0.01 94 
Solomon Islands 0.01 94 
Somalia 0.01 94 
Sudan 0.01 94 

Income 
sta:rt :from new 

assessment Member states 

$ $ 

3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -

3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
4 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -

ST/ADM/SER.B/244 
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Credits Net 
from estima- assessment 
ted income for 1272 

$ (carried fonn&rd 
to Part II) 

22 • 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 

22 69 
22 69 
22 69 

22 69 
22 69 

22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
33 151 
22 69 

22 69 
a2 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 

22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 
22 69 



Scale of Gross 
assess.ut assessment 8taft 
1218-1979 1212 assessment 

~ $ • 
Suriname 0.01 94 3 
Uganda 0.01 94 3 
United Republic of 

94 Tanzania 0.01 3 
Upper Volta 0.01 94 3 

Yemen 0.01 __2!_ __L 

Sub-Total 0.4'5 4236 124 -
Grand Total lOO.oO 10 590 255 219 969 

In COM 
1'rom new 

Member States 

• 
--
--
-- --

6615 

ST/ADM/SER.B/244 
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Credits Bet 
trom esti-.- assessment 
ted inccme tor 1272 

$ (carried forward 
to Part n} 

22 • 69 
22 69 

~ 69 
22 69 

22 ~ -
~ 3 181 

2 327 273 8 o!J2 350 



v. 

Credits 
Scale of Gross Income from Net 

assessment assessment Staff from new estimated assessment 
1980-1981 1980 assessment MeJRb_!!_~ ta te_f! Income for 1980 - ------ -·-----~--~ --------~ ---- ___ $ ______ $ ____ 

' s $ $ 

'-!ember States 
referred to in 
Ear~raEh 2(a} 
of General Assembly 
resolution 3101 
(XXVIII) 

China 1.62 148 436 4 357 8 32 620 111 451 
France 6.26 573 585 16 829 32 126 049 430 675 
Union of Soviet 
Socialist 
Republics 11.10 1 017 059 29 840 57 223 505 763 657 

United Kingdom 
of Great Britain 
and Iiorthern 
Ireland 4.46 408 656 11 991 23 89 8o5 306 837 

United States of 
America 22.00 2 220 673 - a/ ....!lQ_ 203 388 1 I8I 122 

Sub-Total 48.44 4 438 409 63 017 ___g2Q_ 975 367 3 322 772 

y Amount charged against the credit of the United States of America-$67,194. 

r-

Net amount 
from 1979 
b/f from 
Part 1 --s 

510 819 
540 537 

1 077 361 

419 798 

2 412 620 

4 961 135 

ST/ ADM/Sim.B/244 
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Total Effective 
assessment __ r:at~--- ------- ---s ' 

622 270 4.5011 
971 212 7.0251 

1 841 018 13.3167 

726 635 5.2560 

4 199 775 30.3784 

8 360 910 60.4773 



. --

St;ale of Gross Income 
a5sess!nf> m: assessment Staff from new 
] 9130-1 981 ___ lJ.~p __ -- assessment Me111ber States - ·-· 

% $ 
____ $ ____ 

----$- ---- -

·"iember States 
referred to in 
nar~ranh 2 {~) 
of General Assemblv 
resolution 3101 
( Xxviii) , section 
III of resolution 
3374 n ~~GX) and 
fiection IV of 
resolution 3374 C 
(YIJ:) 

Australia 1. 83 139 295 4 087 8 
Austria 0.71 51~ 043 1 585 3 
Belgium 1.22 S'2 8G3 2 724 t 
Byelorussian ~oviet 
Socialist Re~ublic 0.39 29 68G .sn 2 

CS-"ln.da 3.2B 249 665 7 325 15 

Czechoslovakia 0.23 63 177 1 853 4 
Denmark 0.74 56 327 1 652 3 
Finland o. 1+8 3G 536 1 072 2 
German Dem. Rep. 1.39 105 803 3 101+ G 
Germa_11y, F'ederal 

Republic of 8.31 632 536 18 557 38 

Iceland 0.03 2 283 67 -
Ireland 0.16 12 179 3)7 1 
Italy 3.45 262 Go5 7 701+ 16 
Japan ') c ,-. 

-'")G 729 20) 21 394 1,4 
Luxembourg 0.05 3 806 ll2 -

-~red its Net amount 
from Net from 1979 

estimated assessment b/f from 
Income for 1980 __ Pa!!_}_ -----$- --- ___ $ ___ 

$ 

30 6ll 104 589 122 455 
11 876 40 579 50 891 
20 407 G9 726 85 878 

6 524 22 289 32 601 
5h 865 187 460 241 731 

13 884 47 43G 66 794 
12 378 42 294 50 891 

8 029 27 433 31~ 987 
23 251 79 442 105 757 

139 004 474 937 612 278 

502 1 714 1 591 
2 676 9 145 ll 927 

57 709 197 176 268 767 
160 248 547 519 687 025 

836 2 858 3 181 

S'r/ AIX-1/S!.!.H. B/244 
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Total Effective 
-~sse_!sme n~ __rate __ 

$ ' 

227 044 1.6423 
91 470 .6616 

155 6o4 1.1255 

54 890 .3970 
429 191 3.1045 

114 230 .8263 
93 185 .G740 
62 1~20 .4515 

185 199 1.3396 

1 087 215 7.861+2 

3 305 .0239 
21 072 .1521~ 

465 943 3. 3703 
1 234 51+4 8.9299 

6 039 .01+37 



Scale of Gross Income 
assessment assessment Staff from new 
] 980 -1_ 981 1980 assessment Mem~e_!_~tat~s_ ----- ---- --- --- --·----- ··-% $ s s 

,/ether lands 1.63 1211 072 3 640 7 
He1v Zealand 0.27 20 552 603 1 
~ior.·ray 0.)0 38 059 1 117 2 
Poland 1.24 94 386 2 769 6 
South Africa 0.42 31 969 938 2 

Sweden 1.31 99 714 2 925 6 
l~rainian Soviet 
Socialist 
Republic 1.46 111 132 3 260 _l 

Sub Total 39.28 2 989 893 87 71G 179 

1-'lember States 
4 referred to in 

EaragraJ2h 2 (c) 
of General Assembll 
resolution 3101 
(XXVIII) 2 section 
III of resolution 
331~ B (xxx). sec-
tion IV of resolu-
tion 3374 C {XXX)~ 
section IV of resolu-
tion 33Ll3 C and 
section V of reso~u-
tion 33/13 D 

"" Albania 0.01 152 5 -
Algeria 0.12 1 819 53 -

-

,~red its 
from Net 

estimated assessment 
I nc:ome for 1980 ------ ---------s $ 

27 265 93 160 
l~ 51G 15 432 
8 364 28 576 

20 742 70 869 
7 025 24 004 

21 913 74 870 

24 422 83 443 

657 047 2 244 951 

33 114 
401 1 365 

ST/ AD~-1/SER.B/244 
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Net amount 
from 1979 
b/f from Total 
Part 1 -~s_ses~fl~ -----

$ s 
112 913 206 073 

20 674 36 106 
35 782 64 358 

110 528 181 397 
33 396 57 4oo 

98 6oo H3 470 

121 659 205 102 

2 910 306 5 155 257 

159 273 
1 586 2 951 

Effective 
rate -----
' 

1.4906 
.2612 
.4655 

l. 3121 
.4152 

l. 2548 

1. 4836 

37.2897 

.0019 
.0213 



• 4l 

,• .. 
Scale of Gross 

assess• nt asse ssne nt Staff 
]._,9_89.:::..1..?~_1 1980 ~~se ss!E n~. --·-------

~ ' s s 
Argentina 0.78 11 823 345 
Bahamas 0.01 152 5 
Bahrain 0.01 152 5 

Barbados 0.01 152 5 
Bolivia 0.01 152 5 
Brazil 1.27 19 251 562 .. Bulgaria 0.16 •2 425 70 
Burma 0.01 152 5 

Central African 
Republic 0.01 152 5 

Chile 0.01 1 061 31 
Colombia 0.11 1 668 48 
Congo 0.01 152 5 
Costa Rica 0.02 303 9 

Cuba 0.11 1 6GG 48 
Cyprus 0.01 152 5 
Democratic 

Kampuchea 0.01 152 5 
Dominican Republic 0.03 455 13 
Ecuador 0.02 303 9 

Egypt 0.01 1 061 31 
El Salvador 0.01 152 5 
Equatorial Guinea 0.01 152 5 
Fiji 0.01 152 5 
Gabon. 0.02 303 9 

Credits 
I nco• from 

from new estimated 
!4elllber Sta~~ Incone -s s 

- 2 610 
- 33 
- 33 

- 33 
- 33 
- 4 250 
- 535 
- 33 

- 33 
- 234 
- 368 
-- 33 
- 68 

- 368 
- 33 

- 33 
- 100 
- 68 

- 234 
- 33 
- 33 
- 33 
- 6C 

Net amount 
N!t from 1979 

asse ss111e nt b/f from 
__ for_.!J_!t.Q_ Part 1 ---·-----s s 

6 868 13 328 
114 159 
114 159 

114 159 
114 159 

14 439 16 499 
1 820 2 222 

114 159 

114 159 
196 1 429 

1 252 1 745 
114 159 
226 318 

1 252 1 745 
114 159 

114 159 
342 318 
226 318 

196 1 269 
114 159 
114 159 
114 159 
226 159 

ST/ADM/SEH.D/244 
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Total Effective 
-~~~~!!.!!t: --~!!._ __ 

s ' 
22 196 .1605 

273 .0019 
273 .0019 

273 .0019 
273 .0019 

30 938 .2237 
4 042 .0292 

273 .0019 

273 .0019 
2 225 .0161 
2 997 .0217 

273 .0019 
544 .0039 

2 997 .0217 
273 .0019 

273 .0019 
660 .0047 
544 .0039 

2 065 .0150 
213 .0019 
273 .0019 
273 .0019 
385 .0028 

-------------------------------------------------------------



ST/ADH/SER.B/244 
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Credits Net amount 
Scale of Gross Incone from Net from 1979 

assessne nt assessne nt Staff from rew estimated assessne nt b/f from Total Effective 
1980-1981 1980 assessnent ~mber States I ncone for 1 980 Part 1 assessment rate ----- ---. ~--- ----------- ·- -·- ---· ---- --------------- ·- ----s-···-- ____ s ____ -------- -- --·-- ------ .. ·- ----------

% $ s s s s % 

Ga.rnbia 0.01 1J2 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
Ghana 0.03 !~55 13 - 100 342 318 660 .oo1~7 

Greece 0.35 5 305 154 - 1 171 3 980 5 553 9 533 .0689 
Guatemala 0.02 303 9 - 6& 226 318 544 .0039 
Guyana 0.01 152 5 - 33 111~ 159 273 .0019 

Honduras 0.01 1J2 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
Hungary 0.33 5 002 146 - 1 104 3 752 5 236 8 988 .0650 
India. o.6o 9 095 266 - 2 008 6 821 10 789 17 610 .1273 
Indonesia 0.1t'i 2 425 70 - 535 1 820 2 222 4 042 .0292 
Iran o.S5 9 852 288 - 2 176 7 388 6 347 13 735 .0?93 

Iraq 0.12 1 819 53 - 401 1 365 1 269 2 634 .0190 
Israel 0.25 3 789 110 - FJ36 2 843 3 6117 6 490 • (}lJ69 

Ivory Coast 0.03 455 13 - 100 342 318 66o .0047 
JeJ!Iaiea 0.02 303 0 - 68 226 318 5411 .0039 ./ 

Jordan 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 

Kenya 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
Kuwait 0.20 3 032 89 - 669 2 274 2 379 4 653 .0336 
Lebanon 0.03 1155 13 - 100 342 476 U18 .0059 
!,iberia 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
Libyan Arab 

JBJ!!ahiriya 0.23 3 487 101 - 769 2 617 2 538 5 155 .0372 

i,lada.gascar 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
T>falaysia 0.09 1 3611 40 - 301 1 023 1 1129 2 452 .0117 
!,!alta 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 
ilaurita.nia 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 

.r :-iauritius 0.01 152 5 - 33 114 159 273 .0019 

• 



Scale of Gross I nco~~e 
a sse ss11e nt asse ss~~e nt Staff from rew 
1980-1981 1980 a sse ss11e nt Member States 
------··--- ----- -· --- ----- ---- ~--- --··-- -· 

______ $ _____ 
% $ $ 

Y!exico 0.76 11 520 336 -
;,Zongolia 0.01 152 5 -
:-1orocco 0.05 758 22 -
1Ticaragua 0.01 152 5 -
}ligeria 0.16 2 425 70 -
Oman 0.01 152 5 -
Pakistan 0.07 1 061 31 -
Panama 0.02 303 9 -
Paraguay 0.01 152 5 -
Peru 0.06 910 27 -
Philippines 0.10 1 516 44 -
Portugal 0.19 2 880 84 -
Qatar 0.03 455 13 -
Roma.."lia 0.21 3 183 93 -
Saudi Arabia 0.58 8 791 256 -
Sierra Leone 0.01 152 5 -
Singapore 0.08 1 213 35 -
Spain 1.70 25 770 753 -
Sri Lanka 0.02 303 9 -
Swaziland 0.01 152 5 -
Syrian Arab 

Republic 0.03 455 13 -
Thailand 0.10 1 516 44 -
Togo 0.01 152 5 -
Trinidad and Tobago 0.03 455 13 -
Tunisia 0.03 455 13 -

Credits ~t amount 
from ~t from ]979 

estimated a sse ss11e nt b/f from 
Inco11e for 1980 Part l - ---·--$- ---- -- ·- --,--- -·-- ----------

$ 

2 544 8 640 12 535 
33 114 159 

167 569 794 
33 114 159 

535 1 820 2 061 

33 114 159 
234 796 1 112 

G8 226 318 
33 114 159 

201 682 952 

335 1 137 1 586 
636 2 160 3 014 
100 342 318 
703 2 387 3 809 

1 941 6 594 3 647 

33 114 159 
268 910 1 269 

5 688 19 329 24 278 
68 226 3113 
33 114 159 

100 342 318 
335 1 137 1 586 
33 114 159 

100 342 476 
100 342 318 

S'j?/ AD:!/SER. B/?.411 
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Total Effective 
_a sse ss~-n~ rate -------

$ ' 
21 175 .1531 

273 .0019 
1 363 .0099 

273 .0019 
3 881 .0280 

273 .0019 
1 908 .0138 

544 .0039 
273 .0019 

1 634 .0118 

2 723 .0197 
5 174 .0374 

66o .0047 
6 196 .0449 

10 241 .0740 

273 .0019 
2 179 .0157 

43 607 .3154 
544 .0039 
273 .0019 

660 .0047 
2 723 .0197 

273 .0019 
818 .0059 
660 .0047 



Scale of Gross I ncorre 
a sse ssrre nt asse ssrre nt Staff from rew 
1980-1981 1980 a sse ssrre nt lot!mher States ·------------ ---------------- ------------------ ___________ $ ___ ----

% $ $ 

Turkey 0.30 4 547 132 -
United Arab 

Emirates 0.10 1 516 44 -
United Republic 
of Cameroon 0.01 152 5 -Uruguay 0.04 6o6 18 -

Venezuela 0.50 7 579 221 -
Viet Nam 0.03 455 13 -
Yugoslavia 0.42 6 366 185 -
Zaire 0.02 303 9 -
Zambia 0.02 303 9 -

Sub-Total 11.85 179 63"( 5 253 -
!vTember States 
referred to in 
:2araEira_2h 2(d~ 
of General Assembl~ 
resolution 3101 
{XXVIII) and 
section III of 
resolution 32Z4B 
and section V of 
resolution 33/13D 
and section II of 
resolution 34/TB 

Afghanistan 0.01 89 3 -
Angola 0.01 89 3 -

4" 

Credits ~t amount 
from ~t from 1979 

estimated asse ssrre nt b/f from 
I ncorre for 1980 Part 1 -- ----- $-- --------$- ·- -- ---------

$ 

1 004 341l 4 760 

335 1 137 1 112 

33 114 159 
135 453 635 

1 673 5 685 6 189 

100 342 476 
1 405 4 776 6 189 

68 226 318 
68 226 318 

39 644 134 740 167 728 

16 70 69 
16 70 151 

ST/ADI>1/SER.B/244 
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TotaJ Effective 
a sse ssrre nt rate 
~-------- --- -----------

$ % 

8171 .0591 

2 249 .0163 

273 .0019 
1 088 .0079 

11 874 .0858 

818 .0059 
10 965 .0793 

544 .0039 
544 .0039 

302 468 2.1839 ---

139 .0010 
221 .0016 



.... 

Scale of Gross 
assessment assessment Staff 
~ 98()-1_~81 1980 a sse ssme nt 

' ----.--- --· ----,---· ·---

Bangladesh 0.04 335 12 
Benin 0.01 89 3 
Bhutan 0.01 89 3 

Botswana 0.01 89 3 
Burundi 0.01 89 3 
Cape Verde 0.01 89 3 
Chad 0.01 89 3 
Comoros 0.01 89 3 

Democratic Yemen 0.01 89 3 
Djibouti 0.01 89 3 
Dominica 0.01 89 3 
Ethiopia 0.01 89 3 
Grenada 0.01 89 3 

Guinea 0.01 89 3 
Guinea-Bissau 0.01 89 3 
Haiti 0.01 89 3 
Lao People's 

Democratic 
Republic 0.01 89 3 

Lesotho 0.01 89 3 

T·!alawi 0.01 89 3 
lfaldives 0.01 89 3 
t-tali 0.01 89 3 
l~ozambique 0.01 89 3 
i~epal 0.01 89 3 

.~redi ts 
Income from Net 

from new estimated assessment 
Member States Income for 1980 ----,---··- -·----, - --- --·- s 

- 45 278 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 

- 16 70 
- 1() 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 

- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 

- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 

- 16 70 
- 16 70 

- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 
- 16 70 

Net amount 
from 1979 
b/f from 

_ Part __ __l __ 
s 

326 
69 
69 

69 
69 
69 
69 
69 

69 
69 
69 
69 
69 

69 
69 
69 

69 
69 

69 
69 
69 

-i51 
69 

ST/ADi·t/SER.B/244 
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Total Effective 
_ ~-~~2sme '!~ __ rate ___ 

s ' 
604 .oo44 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
221 .0016 
139 .0010 



--

Scale of Gross 
assessment assessment Staff 
1980-1981 1980 --- -- --.- .. -·-- -~~~-~smen! 

' s 

Niger 0.01 89 3 
Papua New Guinea 0.01 89 3 
Rwanda 0.01 89 3 
Samoa 0.01 89 3 
Sao Tome and 

Principe 0.01 8? 3 

Senee;al 0.01 89 3 
Seychelles 0.01 89 3 
Solomon Islands 0.01 89 3 
Somalia 0.01 89 3 
Sudan 0.01 89 3 

Suriname 0.01 89 3 
l,Jganda 0.01 89 3 
United Republic 

of 'l'anazania 0.01 89 3 
Upper Volta 0.01 80 .; 3 

Yemen 0.01 89 _3_ 

Sub Total o.4J 3 8o6 .!.?..2._ 

Grand Total lOO.OJ 1 611 745 l!:iG 115 

_, 

~redits 

Income fr0111 Net 
from new estimated assess11e nt 

Member States Income for 1980 -----,----- ---------- -
$ 

- 16 10 
- 16 10 
- 16 10 
- 16 10 

- 16 10 

- 16 10 
- 16 10 
- 16 10 
- 16 10 
- 16 10 

- 16 10 
- 16 10 

- 16 10 
- 16 10 

- 16 10 --
- 669 3 008 --

Net amount 
fr0111 1979 
b/f frOHI 
Part 1 

s 

69 
69 
69 
69 

69 

69 
69 
69 
69 
69 

69 
69 

69 
69 

69 

3 181 

ST/AD:.I/S:t::R.B/244 
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Total Effective 
- !_~S~~~~-'!~ --~~t~----s ' 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 
139 .0010 

139 .0010 

6 189 .0446 

~ 1 612 121 ~Jl'l.l~- 8 042 350_ 13 824 824 100.00 

J 



... 

"'---

---

VI. ASSESSMENT OF !'!EMBER STATES FCR THE FINANCING OF UNOOF 
FROM 25 OCTOBER 1979 to 31 MAY 1980, INCLUSIVE 
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!'!!!.~~~ _f_r5?m _?5 _ _9c;:_t_9~_!"_to ~!__~oe!_ll~-~- J-91J 
Incone 

-~!:....iod _ f_n>_m _ __ }_ J~_ru ":!Y-. ..!.9 __ 3_1_~y __ !J~_o 

Member States 
referred to in 
paragraph 2 (a) 
of Ge IE ral Assembly 

Scale 
1978-
1979 

% 

r~ s_o t~!_ion }10} _! JQCY.! .!_~ l 

China 
France 
Union of Soviet 
Socialist 
Republics 

United I< ingdom 
of Great Britain 
and Northern 
Ire1.and 

United States of 
Aile rica 

Su b-·tota~. 

5.50 
5.82 

ll. 60 

4.52 

25.00 
-- -·--
52.44 

Gross Staff from rew 
Asse ssrre nt assess- Member 
___ }~1J __ _ -~!_lt:___ _g_a!=e..:"'. 

$ s s 

269 392 
285 066 

568 173 

2'-1 392 

l 224 511 
---·- . -··-·-

2 568 534 

2 588 
2 738 

5 458 

2 127 

. -- ------

~- 2 911 

!!I 

7 
7 

14 

5 

29 
--
62 

!t!t 
As~~~!l.!: 

s 

266 797 
282 32] 

562 701 

219 260 

1 224 482 
---·- ---- --
2 555 561 

Scale 
1980-
.!_9_~~ 

% 

1.62 
6. 26 

11.10 

4.46 

25.00 
-------
48.44 

_a/ Amount charged against the credit of the United States of Allerica $11,763. 
'2/ AnDunt charged against the credit of the United States of Allerica $28,992. 

Gross 
Asse ssrre nt 
___ _]98.Q_ ---

s 

203 73] 
787 258 

1 395 938 

560 890 

3 144 004 
-------- ·-- --
~ _D9.!_ 8_?1 

Staff 
assess-
_rren_~ 

$ 

1 879 
7 262 

12 875 

5 J 74 

- -·------

_2?_l9.Q 

I ncorre 
from rew 
Member 
P.~~_y _ 

s 

!?I 

5 
17 

30 

12 

68 
--
132 

!t!t 

~~~ ~~!!~'!-~! 
s 

201 847 
779 979 

1 383 033 

555 704 

3 143 936 
-------
6 064 499 -----------. 

Total 
Net 

~!_3t!_S_!!~!l! 
s 

468 644 
1 062 300 

1 945 734 

774 964 

4 368 418 
---------
8 620 060 --------------. 

Effective 
___ !t_a~--

' 

3.2221 
7.3037 

13.3777 

5.3282 

30.0346 
--- ---· --
59.2663 -····· ·····--



Member States -- --··-·· ·- -- ----·-
referred to in - -- - ---- - . - . - -
PCir:CI..9_r_iip_~ _? __ (b) 
2_f ~ re ral ~~~m~ly 
resolution 3101 -------- --------- -

Scale 
1978 
19_!9 

% 

JJC~"!I _I ) " _ SE_! ctJo_n II I 
<_;>_f _ _!"~~-}~!.i2_n_3~_7_!_ _!3 
_(~~) and __ se_ct iQ_n _ !_" ()_f 
re_S!?.!-Il_t.i«?!l }_3_!~ __ c_ (_!(_l(_X} 

.!lustra: ia 
Austria 
Be 1g ium 
Byelorussian Soviet 

Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
German Derrocrat i.e 

Republic 
Germany, Federal 

Republic of 

Iceland 
Ireland 
Italy 
Japan 
wxembourg 

l. 54 
0.154 
1.08 

0.41 
3.04 

0.84 
0.64 
0.44 

l. 33 

7.70 

0.02 
0. J 5 
3.38 
8.64 
0.04 

_Pe rjod __ f;:o_m.1_5_ Oc~()be r_ t_o_31_ ~oem~_r_ 1979 

G~oss Staff 
Asse SSIII! nt assess-

1979 rrent -- - ---- --- -- ---· 
$ $ 

64 580 
26 839 
45 290 

17 1.93 
127 484 

35 226 
26 839 
18 452 

55 774 

322 902 

839 
6 290 

141 741 
362 321 

1 677 

620 
258 
435 

16~ 

225 

338 
258 
177 

536 

3 102 

8 
60 

1 362 
3 481 

16 

I ncorre 
from rew 

Member 

__ S!a_!:e~-­
$ 

2 
1 

3 

1 
1 

8 

3 
9 

Net 
Asse ssrre nt ---- - -- -

$ 

63 958 
26 580 
44 854 

17 028 
126 256 

34 887 
26 580 
18 275 

55 237 

319 792 

831 
6 230 

140 376 
358 831 

661 

Scale 
1980·-
1982 

% 

1.83 
0. 71 
]. 22 

0.39 
3.28 

0.83 
o. 74 
0.48 

l. 39 

8.31 

0.03 
0. 1.6 
3.45 
9.58 
0.05 

Period from 

Gross 
Asse SSIII! nt 

1980 
$ 

191 186 
74 176 

127 457 

40 744 
342 671 

86 713 
77 310 
50 147 

145 217 

868 170 

3 134 
16 716 

360 432 
1 000 850 

5 224 

---- ----------~----~----~------------~------------~----------
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1 __ J~r:t:~aEy_te_ _]J,_MaY __ 19~0 

Staff 
assess-­

rre nt 
$ 

1 763 
684 

1 l75 

376 
3 160 

800 
713 
462 

1 339 

B 007 

29 
154 

3 324 
9 230 

48 

I ncorre 
from rew 

Member 
States 

$ 

4 
2 
3 

1 
7 

2 
2 

3 

19 

8 
22 

Net 
Assessrre nt --- -- -·· -------

$ 

189 419 
73 490 

126 279 

40 367 
339 504 

85 911 
76 595 
49 685 

143 875 

860 144 

3 105 
16 562 

357 J 00 
991 598 

5 176 

'Ibta1 
Net 

Asse ssrre nt 
---· ------

$ 

253 377 
100 070 
171 133 

57 395 
465 760 

120 798 
103 175 

67 960 

199 112 

1 179 936 

3 936 
22 792 

497 476 
1 350 429 

6 837 

Effective 
Rate --------

% 

1.7421 
.6880 

1.1766 

.3946 
3.2023 

.8305 

.7094 

.4672 

1.3690 

8.1125 

.0271 

.1567 
3.4203 
9.2848 

.0470 

J 



l 
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Incom Income 
Scale Gross Staff from rew Scale Gross Staff from rew Total 
1978- Asse ssme nt assess- Member Net 1980- Assessment assess- Member Net Net Effective 
.!.?.?9 1979 ne nt States Assessne nt 1982 1980 ne nt States Assessne nt Assessne nt ---~__!!-~_ 

' ---- -,-- --- --- ---.-- ·- -----.--- - ---.------ ' ---···· -- ------ --.- - ----.----- ----.------ ' 
Netherlands 1. 42 59 548 572 2 58 974 1.63 170 291 1571 4 168 716 227 690 1.5655 
New Zealand 0. 26 10 903 105 - 10 798 0.27 28 208 260 1 27 947 38 745 .2664 
Norway 0.45 18 871 181 - 18 690 0.50 52 237 482 1 51 754 70 444 .4843 
Poland 1. 39 58 290 560 2 57 728 l. 24 129 547 1 195 3 128 349 186 077 1.2794 
SOUth Africa 0.42 17 613 169 - 17 444 0.42 43 879 405 1 43 473 60 917 .4188 
S•den l. 24 52 000 500 1 51 499 1.31 136 860 1 262 3 135 595 187 094 1.2863 
Ukrainian Soviet 
Socialist 
Republic l. 53 64 161 616 2 63 543 1.46 152 531 1 407 3 151 121 214 664 1.4759 

---·· ----- ----- - -------· --- ---- -- ----- - ----
SUb-total 36.60 1 534 833 14 744 37 1 520 052 39.28 4 103 700 37 846 89 4 065 765 5 585 817 38.4047 

---- ··---·-·--· -----· -- ------- --- ----- ---- -- --~-- ---.-
~~-L~_!;~~! 
~.6!£r~c:'l--~- i_!l 
P~!M~RJl.~_j_cl 
~-~-~~-'.!.! ~.seJ!I!_}~y 
~e ~1-.~;~.!_i2_~_3 _!,!)] _ 
_t~_Y.I_II) , ~nd_~£~_io_n_ 
_I!_I_of_t:~~lu t i_2_f! 
~3_!~ ___ }3 __ (XX_X_)_, -~p~_i_Q_I} _ _I_V 
of resolution 3374 C 
l~!l __ a!!~~:~C:_tJ~:n __ I~t)_f 
re s_.2lu t_ ion __ }~fl3 __ c 

Albania 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Algeria 0.10 837 8 - 829 0.12 2 497 23 - 2 474 3 303 .0228 
Argentina 0. 84 7 031 68 - 6 963 0.78 16 230 150 1 16 079 23 042 .1589 
Bahamas 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 • ()020 
Bahrain 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 -- 206 289 .0020 
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~rio~ fro~~-- Octo~~_}}_~oem~!.__l,_?7_~ ~r i()~ _ _!rOJ_n ___ ~-~a_!l:l_(l!Y__~ ___ 3!_Mal'._l911_Q 
Incone 

Incone Scale Gross Staff from rew Scale Gross Staff from rew Total 1978- Asse ssne nt assess- Member Net 1980- Assessnent assess- Member N!t Net Effective 197~. 1979 _ -~_!:- __ S!_C!_te:i!__ Assessne nt 198~ __ _!~!IQ__- ~!!! ___ States_ ~-~ss~n_!:_ ~se-~_l!_ne nt -~a~-
-------' s $ s s ' $ s s $ $ ' Barbados 0.01 84 1 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

Bolivia 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Brazil 1.04 8 705 84 - 8 621 1.27 26 425 243 1 26 181 34 802 .2400 
Bulgaria 0.14 1 172 11 - 1 161 0.16 3 329 31 - 3 298 4 459 .0308 
lllrma 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 Central African 

Republic 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Chile 0.09 753 7 - 746 0.07 1 456 13 - 1 443 2 189 .0151 
Colombia 0.11 921 9 - 912 0.11 2 289 21 - 2 268 3 180 .0219 
Congo 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Costa Rica 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.02 416 4 - 412 577 .0040 Cuba 0.11 921 9 - 911 0.11 2 289 21 - 2 268 3 180 .0219 
Cyprus 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
De110crat ic 

Kampuchea 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Dominican Republic 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.03 624 6 - 618 783 .0054 
Ecuaoor 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.02 416 4 - 412 577 .0040 Egypt 0.08 670 7 - 663 0.07 1 456 13 - 1 443 2 106 .0145 
E1 Salva<i:>r 0.01 84 l - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Equator ia:!. Gu i ma 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Fiji 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Gabon 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.02 416 4 - 412 495 .0034 Gambia 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Ghana 0.02 167 2 - ] 65 0.03 624 6 - 618 783 .0054 
GreeCE 0.35 2 930 28 2 902 0.35 7 282 67 - 7 215 10 117 .0698 
Guatemala 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.02 416 4 - 412 577 .0040 
Guyana 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

J 
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~ r iod_fr_2_m -~~--~t()he!. _t:q_}l_De_ce!ll_~r _1.9]9 ~!tod !ro_m __ 1 !_ar~:~aE_y _to __ 3l __ r,_1ay ___ !~80 

IllCOIIP. Incone 

Seal~ Gross Staff from rew Scale Gross Staff from rew Total 

1978- Asse SSIIP. nt assess- ~mber Net 1980· Assessnent assess- ~mber Net Net Effective 

1979 1_9_7~. _ .. ~.!':!:_. _S_t:_~~-!l- ~!!__~~!;_liP. _nt_ 1982 -- 1~_80 -~ __llt_ - _st~~!S ~s~_Sf!~_!l! Asse ssrre nt _!:{_~ 

-- -· -· - . ·-·· ... . -

% $ $ $ $ % $ $ $ $ $ % 

Honru ras 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 

Hu rgary 0.33 2 762 27 - 2 735 0.33 6 866 63 - 6 803 9 538 .0658 

India 0.68 5 693 55 - 5 638 0.60 12 484 115 l 12 368 18 006 .1242 

Indo res ia 0.14 1 172 11 - 1 161 0.16 3 329 31 .. 3 298 4 459 .0308 

Iran 0.40 3 349 32 3 317 0.65 J 3 525 125 1 13 399 16 716 .1153 

Iraq 0.08 670 7 - 663 0.12 2 497 23 - 2 474 3 137 .0216 

Isrce 1 0.23 l 925 18 1 907 0.25 5 202 48 - 5 154 7 061 .0489 

Ivory Coast 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.03 624 6 - 618 783 .0054 

Jamaica 0.02 167 2 165 0.02 416 4 -- 412 577 .0040 

Jordan 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

Kenya 0.01 84 1 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 

Kuwait 0.15 1 256 12 - l '244 0.20 4 161 38 - 4 123 5 367 .0370 

Lebaron 0.03 251 2 249 0.03 624 6 - 618 867 .0060 

Liberia' 0.01 84 l - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

Libyan Arab 
Jamahiriya 0.16 1 339 13 1 321) 0.23 4 785 44 4 741 6 067 .0420 

Madagascar 0.01 84 l - 83 0.01 208 2 .. 206 289 .0020 

Malaysia 0.09 753 7 - 746 0.09 1 873 16 1 857 2 603 .0178 

Malta 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

Mauritania O.Ol 84 l 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 

Ma1r it ius 0.01 84 1 -· 83 O.Ol 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

loti! x ico 0.79 6 612 64 - 6 548 0.76 15 814 146 J 15 667 22 215 .1532 

Morgo1 ia 0.01 84 l - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

~lo!:OCCO 0.05 419 4 41.5 0.05 1 040 10 .. l 030 l 445 .0100 

Nicaragua 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 

Nigeria 0.13 l 088 11 l 077 0.16 3 329 31 - 3 298 4 375 .0302 



GT/ ADI.r/GER. b/244 
Pa~e 33 ~r iod froJT1 25 October to 31 ~cember 197') II;! r iod from l ~Tan.! a ry __ to _ 3~ May J 980 . . . - -- . - - - . -

I flCOIIP-
I ncone Scale Gross Staff from re~' ScalP. Gross Staff from rew Total 1 978-- A sse ssne nt assess-- ~ml~r Net 1980- A sse ssne nt assess- ~mber Net Net Effective 1979 lY79 ne nt States Asse ssrre nt 1 982 J 980 m= nt States Asse ssrre nt ~ss~ 5!;_1!!! nt Rate 

---- . -
--. --- ---- ---

% $ $ $ $ % $ $ $ $ $ % 

Oman 0.01 84 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 
Pakistan 0.07 586 6 580 0.07 1 456 13 l 443 2 023 .0140 
Panama 0.02 167 2 165 0.02 4~6 4 - 412 577 .0040 
Paraguay 0.01 84 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 
Fe ru 0.06 502 5 497 0.06 1 248 12 l 236 J 733 .0~20 Ph ilippirns 0.10 837 8 829 0.10 2 081 19 2 062 2 891 .0199 
Por-tugal 0.19 l 591 16 1 575 0.19 3 953 36 3 917 5 492 .0379 
Qata~ 0.02 1fi7 2 - 165 0.03 624 6 - 618 783 .0058 
Romania 0.24 2 009 20 1 989 0.21 4 369 40 - 4 329 6 318 .0436 
Saudi Arabia 0.23 1 925 18 - 1 907 0. 58 12 068 111 - ll 957 13 864 .0957 Sierra t:eo rn 0.01 84 1 - 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Singapore 0.08 fi70 7 - 663 0.08 ] 665 15 - 1 650 2 313 .0160 
Spain 1. 53 12 808 124 2 12 682 l. 70 35 372 325 } 35 046 47 728 .3292 
Sri Lari<a 0.02 lfl7 2 -- 165 0.02 416 4 - 412 577 .0040 
Swaziland 0.01 84 1 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 Syrian Arab 

· Rep..1bl ic 0.02 167 2 165 0.03 624 6 - 618 783 .0054 
'rha iland 0.10 837 8 829 0.] 0 2 081 19 - 2 062 2 891 .0199 
Togo 0.01 84 1 83 0.01 208 2 - 206 289 .0020 
Trinidad and Tobago 0.03 251 2 249 0.03 624 6 - 618 867 .0060 
Tunisia 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.03 624 6 -- 618 783 .0054 Turkey 0.30 25H 25 - 2 486 0.30 6 242 58 - 6 184 8 670 .0598 
United Arab 

Emirates 0.07 586 6 580 0.10 2 081 19 2 062 2 642 .0182 
United RepubJ ic 

of Cane roo n O.OJ 84 1 83 0.01 208 2 206 289 .0020 
Uruguay 0.04 335 3 - 332 0.04 832 8 824 ]_ 156 .0080 
Verezue la 0.39 3 265 31 - 3 234 0.50 10 403 95 - lO 308 13 542 .0934 



~.!9~J.£C!~ _ _Qct~~_!_t9_ 31 De_98~..L-~.?1.! 
I~ 

Scale Gross Staff from rew Scale 
1978- Asaess•nt aa.ss- Mellber Nat 1980-
197, 1979 • nt States Assessaent .1.~~ 

' ---.----.------.--- -----.------- ' 

Viet Nail 0.03 251 2 - 249 0.03 
Yu9oslavia 0.39 3 265 31 - 3 234 0.42 
-&a ire 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.02 
-&•bia 0.02 167 2 - 165 0.02 

SUb-total 10.57 88 484 866 2 87 616 11.85 
--·-·-- ·-·-- -- - -·--- ----···-

~~r S.!_a_t!~ 

!!-~ .. !".!"!!' --~--!~ 
pai~9r_!p_!l_2<!!L~! 
G! ~-~-~l,_~seabl_y 
~e-~~.!.~IL.n.9.! 
J~~~!!J_!_S!~-~Jil.!UH 
I?L~!!'!>_lL.~.!P~ t ioJ!..L~ 
~ ~t; JC)Il_Y_ ~ _L 
!.4!!10lution 33{13 D 
!~-~-cj:J~!' V o~-
!!~_t io_!l_~ 

Af9hanistan 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Angola 0.02 72 - - 72 0.01 
Bangladesh 0.04 162 - - 162 0.04 
Benin 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Bhutan 0.01 37 - ·- 37 0.01 

Botswana 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Burundi 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Cape Verde 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Chad 0.01 37 -· 37 0.01 
COJIDros 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 

DeiiDcratic Ye• n 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Djibouti 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Dominica 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Ethiopia 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 
Grenada 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 

~~~SER.B/244 

!IJ!dod __ fr~~---1-~!~-!!Y -~-~..L!,~!l-
1~ 

Gross Staff from rew 
Asaess•nt aa.ss- Mellber Net 

1980 sent States Assessaent --------.----- --.---- - i --- ---.----
624 6 - 618 

8 739 80 - 8 659 
416 4 .• 412 
416 4 - 412 

246-556-- i-2'74- 6 244-2'76 
---··~-- -·-·-~·- -- -----

121 1 -- 120 
121 1 - :120 
505 9 - 496 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 

121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 

] 21 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 
121 1 - 120 

Total 
Nat 

Assess•nt -----.---
867 

11 893 
577 
577 

3"31-892 
-···--·--· 

157 
192 
658 
157 
157 

157 
157 
157 
'157 
157 

157 
157 
157 
157 
157 

Effective 

-~a~-

' 
.0060 
.0820 
.0040 
.0040 

2:-z9o3 

.0011 

.0013 

.0045 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 

.0011 
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I llCOIIIe Incone 
Scale Gross Staff from new Scale Gross Staff from new Total 
1978 Asse ssne nt assess-- M!lllbe r Net 1980- Assessnent assess-· M!lllbe r Net Net Effective, 
.!_9_~~ ~ __ 1_?]_? _______ ~.!!_t ___ ~~a~! As~!!!.l!!..n_t 198_~ - _,_1~_8_0_ - nent:_. .....!.~Ji!..l!._ Assessnent Assessnent _Rats ·-

' s s s s ' s s s --.----- ---.---- ' 
G.Jinea 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Guinea-Bissau 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Haiti 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Lao People's 

DeiiOccatic 
Repub1 ic 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 

Lesotho 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 

Malawi 0.01 37 - ·- 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Maldives 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Mali 0.01 37 -· - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Mozambique 0.02 72 - - 72 0.01 121 1 - 120 192 .0013 
Nepal 0.01 37 - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .OOll 

Niger 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Papua New GJ inea 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Rwanda 0.01 37 .. - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Sa110a 0.01 37 - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Sao 'l'blll! and 

Principe 0.01 37 - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 

Se reqal 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Seychelles 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
So1omn Islands 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
SOmalia 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Sudan 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 

Sur i 118111! 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Uganda 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
United Republic 

of Tanzania 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Upper Volta 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 
Yellen 0.01 37 - - 37 0.01 121 1 - 120 157 .0011 

--"··- ---- -- -- -··-- --- -·- - - ----
Sub·- total .45 1 675 - - 1 675 .43 5 224 48 - 5 176 6. 851 .0478 ------- ---· -- ----- ---- -·---- --- - ----· 
Grand total 1.00.06 4 193 526 28 521 101 4 164 904 100.00 10 447 301 67 358 227 10 379 716 14 544 620 100.0091 

===--======--= ----- ----=-::::=:=.=::-:-::::::.-:: --- -- =-=--=---=--====- -------- ----- -- -----

_j 
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Schedule VII 

ASSESSMENT OF NEW MEMBER STATES 

1. Under the terms of paragraphs 4 and 5 of General Assembly resolution 34/6 
of 25 October 1979, rates of assessment of 0.01 and 0.01 per cent were 
established for Dominica and Solomon Islands in respect of the year 1978 and 
1979. For the year 1978, the year of admission, the new Member States were 
called upon to contribute amounts equal to one ninth of their rates of 
assessment for that year. 

2. Paragraph 6 of the same resolution further provided that in the case of 
appropriations approved under General Assembly resolutions 32/4 B and 32/4 C 
of 2 December 1977 and 33/13 C and D of 8 December 1978, for the financing of 
the United Nations Emergency Force and of the United Nations Disengagement 
Observer Force, the contributions of those States, in accordance with the 
group of contributors to which they might be assigned by the Assembly, should 
be calculated in proportion to the calendar year. The group of contributors 
to which the new Member States should be assigned having been established 
under sections II and V of resolutions 34/7 B and 34/7 C , respectively, the 
contributions of Dominica and Solomon Islands to 24 October 1979, are as shown 
below. 

A. !'or _!.97~- (1 January to 31 December) 

1. UNDOF- Basis of assessment: $19,404,405 

Period covered by General Assembly 
______ !~-~C?.!~~j.£>]} .... - !.ll~.P!.£>1?.~-~ !_io_n ~.P.EJ:".2J?_rl_a t ion 

32/4 c 

32/13 D 

33/13 D 

25 October 1977 to 
31 May 1978 

1 June 1978 to 
24 October 1978 

25 October 1978 to 
to 31 May 1979 

Less miscellaneous income 
from new Member States 
credited against appropriations 
for the year ended: 

24 October 1978 
24 October 1979 

11 611 871 

7 672 129 

12 159 828 

( 5 23 5) 
(6 279) 

Proportion 
E.~.!:!~! ni ~~~--19_? 8 

8 035 000 

7 672 129 

3 698 381 

(851) 
( 254) 

19 404 405 -------··--
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2. UNEF - Basis of assessment: $76,300,168 

General Assembly 
resolution 

Period covered by 
the appropriation 

Proportion 
~wropriati_o_!:! .E_ertai ning to 1978 

32/4 B 

33/13 c 

25 October 1977 to 
24 October 1978 

25 October 1978 to 
24 July 1979 

Less miscellaneous income 
from new Member States 
credited against appropriations 
for the year ended: 

24 October 1978 
24 October 1979 

Member State 
Dominica 
Solomon Islands 

Rate of 
assessment ---- .. --

0.01 
0.01 

76 321 000 

58 059 000 

(4 179) 
( 1 255) 

~pportionm~nt 
957 
957 

62 164 685 

14 439 830 

( 3 346) 
(1 001) 

76 304 515 

( 4 34 7) 

76 300 168 

One ninth of 
!_ull apportionrne nt 

106 
106 

B. 1!~~-_1~.?9 (1 January to 24 October) 

1. UNDOF -Basis of assessment: $16,494,245 

General Assembly 
resolution 

33/13 D 

34/7 D 

Period covered by 
~he_~E£ropriation ~ppropriation 

25 October 1978 to 
31 May 1979 12 159 828 

l June to 
24 October 1979 8 034 170 

Less miscellaneous income 
from new Member States 
credited against appropriations 
for the year ended 24 October 1979: 

(6 279) 

Proportion 
pertaining to 1979 

8 461 447 

8 034 170 

16 495 617 

(1 372) 
___ (_Ll?,?) 

16 494 245 
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2. UNEF -Basis of assessment: $43,915,518 

General Assembly 
resolution 

Period covered by 
.E_h~_aw~~ria~i_on ~E_opriatiof! 

Proportion 
perta_i ni~l979 

33/13 c 25 October 1978 to 
24 July 1979 58 059 000 

Less miscellaneous income 
from New Member States 
credited against appropriations 
for the year ended 24 October 1979: 

Member State 

Doml nica 
Solomon Islands 

Member: State 

Dominica 
Solomon Islands 

Rate of assessment 
-~----- --···· -~---··. ----·~·-

% 

0.01 
0.01 

1<:)78 

106 
106 

1979 

604 
604 

(6 279) 

~PP<_?!:t io_n.!ll~_I1.E. 
$US 

604 
604 

TotaJ ---·-
$US 

710 
710 

1 420 

43 919 170 

(3 652) 

43 919 170 

__ j3 65__?) 

43 915 518 




